
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Arizona State 297          +9 
2   Southern California 299          +11 
3   Purdue 303          +15 

T4   Oregon, U. of 305          +17 
T4   Oklahoma State 305          +17 
6   New Mexico 306          +18 
7   Florida State Univ. 308          +20 

T8   Mississippi, U. of 309          +21 
T8   Kent State 309          +21 
10   Michigan State 310          +22 

T11   Denver, Univ. of 312          +24 
T11   Georgia 312          +24 
13   Louisville, Univ. of 315          +27 
14   Baylor 316          +28 
15   Illinois State Univ. 317          +29 
16   Indiana University 318          +30 
17   San Diego State Univ 319          +31 
18   Northwestern Univ. 321          +33 
19   Tulsa 324          +36 

T20   North Carolina St. 328          +40 
T20   Notre Dame, U. of 328          +40 
22   Murray State Univ. 336          +48 
23   Detroit-Mercy, U of 352          +64 
24   Jackson State Univ. 357          +69 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2010, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA D1 Womens Central Region
Otter Creek Golf Club

Columbus, IN
2010 NCAA Central Regional 

Dates: May 06 - May 08 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Kendra Little  Oregon, U. of  70          -2   
-  T1   Thea Hoffmeister  Purdue  70          -2   
-  3   Juliana Murcia  Arizona State  71          -1   
-  T4   Victoria Park  Oklahoma State  72          E   
-  T4   Jodi Ewart  New Mexico  72          E   
-  T4   Martina Gavier  Kent State  72          E   
-  T4   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State Univ  72          E   
-  T8   Jessica Negron  Florida State Univ.  73          +1   
-  T8   Inah Park  Southern California  73          +1   
-  T8   Kimberly Kim  Denver, Univ. of  73          +1   
-  T11   Laura Anderson  Louisville, Univ. of  74          +2   
-  T11   Sara-Maude Juneau  Louisville, Univ. of  74          +2   
-  T11   Cyna Rodriguez  Southern California  74          +2   
-  T11   Hannah Burke  Baylor  74          +2   
-  T15   Jennifer Johnson  Arizona State  75          +3   
-  T15   Jaclyn Sweeney  Arizona State  75          +3   
-  T15   Lizette Salas  Southern California  75          +3   
-  T15   Aimee Neff  Michigan State  75          +3   
-  T15   Marta Silva Zamora  Georgia  75          +3   
-  T15   Jillian Brodd  Mississippi, U. of  75          +3   
-  T15   Kelsey Lindenschmidt  Northwestern Univ.  75          +3   
-  T15   Becca Huffer  Notre Dame, U. of  75          +3   
-  T15   Stacey Miller  Illinois State Univ.  75          +3   
-  T24   Courtney McKim  Oklahoma State  76          +4   
-  T24   Julia Potter *  Missouri  76          +4   
-  T24   Carlota Ciganda  Arizona State  76          +4   
-  T27   Cheyenne Hickle  Oregon, U. of  77          +5   
-  T27   Maria Salinas  Florida State Univ.  77          +5   
-  T27   Ashley Edwards  Oregon, U. of  77          +5   
-  T27   Caroline Hedwall  Oklahoma State  77          +5   
-  T27   Belen Mozo  Southern California  77          +5   
-  T27   Milena Savich  Georgia  77          +5   
-  T27   Numa Gulyanamitta  Purdue  77          +5   
-  T27   Jennifer Song  Southern California  77          +5   
-  T27   Laura Kueny  Michigan State  77          +5   
-  T27   Lene Hafsten-Morch  Baylor  77          +5   
-  T27   Haley Millsap  Mississippi, U. of  77          +5   
-  T27   Sarah Elliot  Tulsa  77          +5   
-  T39   Mandi Morrow  Kent State  78          +6   
-  T39   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T39   Sarah Bradley  Kent State  78          +6   
-  T39   Britney Choy  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T39   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T39   Ashley Bauer *  Michigan  78          +6   

-  T39   Maude-Aimee LeBlanc  Purdue  78          +6 
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-  T39   Lindsey Solberg  Michigan State  78          +6   
-  T39   Laura Gonzalez  Purdue  78          +6   
-  T39   Emilie Burger  Georgia  78          +6   
-  T39   Sara Grantham  Mississippi, U. of  78          +6   
-  T39   Jackie Yanch  Indiana University  78          +6   
-  T39   Laura Nochta  Indiana University  78          +6   
-  T52   Hannah Thomson  Florida State Univ.  79          +7   
-  T52   Lacey Agnew  Florida State Univ.  79          +7   
-  T52   Olivia Lansing *  Drake  79          +7   
-  T52   Ellie Givens  Denver, Univ. of  79          +7   
-  T52   Natalie Gleadall  Mississippi, U. of  79          +7   
-  T52   Kellye Belcher  Indiana University  79          +7   
-  T52   Marisa Milligan  Illinois State Univ.  79          +7   
-  T59   Hillary Wood  Oklahoma State  80          +8   
-  T59   Bethany Buchner  New Mexico  80          +8   
-  T59   Giulia Molinaro  Arizona State  80          +8   
-  T59   Kelly Drack  Denver, Univ. of  80          +8   
-  T59   Paula Reto  Purdue  80          +8   
-  T59   Caroline Powers  Michigan State  80          +8   
-  T59   Stephanie Sherlock  Denver, Univ. of  80          +8   
-  T59   Lauren Weaver  Northwestern Univ.  80          +8   
-  T59   Brooke Baker  North Carolina St.  80          +8   
-  T59   Julie Saleeby  North Carolina St.  80          +8   
-  T69   Kate Hildahl  Oregon, U. of  81          +9   
-  T69   Anna-Karin Ljungstrom  Louisville, Univ. of  81          +9   
-  T69   Macarena Silva  Florida State Univ.  81          +9   
-  T69   Mercedes Germino  Kent State  81          +9   
-  T69   Sarah Faller  Denver, Univ. of  81          +9   
-  T69   Gina Clark  San Diego State Univ  81          +9   
-  T69   Shu-Yin Liu  Tulsa  81          +9   
-  T69   Haley Sanders  Mississippi, U. of  81          +9   
-  T69   Laura Harris  Illinois State Univ.  81          +9   
-  T69   Andrea Downer  Murray State Univ.  81          +9   
-  T79   Shannon Warner  Michigan State  82          +10   
-  T79   Carolina Andrade  Georgia  82          +10   
-  T79   Katie Conway  Notre Dame, U. of  82          +10   
-  T79   Alex Lederhausen  Northwestern Univ.  82          +10   
-  T79   Jaclyn Jansen  Baylor  82          +10   
-  T79   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  82          +10   
-  T79   Britt Knutson  Illinois State Univ.  82          +10   
-  T86   Erica Omlid  Oregon, U. of  83          +11   
-  T86   Shamira Marshall  Kent State  83          +11   

-  T86   Kendall Wright  Georgia  83          +11 
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-  T86   Chelsey Cothran  Baylor  83          +11   
-  T86   Marita Engzelius  Tulsa  83          +11   
-  T86   Kristina Merkle  Tulsa  83          +11   
-  T86   Pamela Burneski  Indiana University  83          +11   
-  T86   Emily Street  North Carolina St.  83          +11   
-  T94   Rebecca Lederhausen  Northwestern Univ.  84          +12   
-  T94   Abby Allford  Tulsa  84          +12   
-  T94   Samantha Roberts  San Diego State Univ  84          +12   
-  T94   Christine Wong  San Diego State Univ  84          +12   
-  T94   Caroline Lagerborg  Murray State Univ.  84          +12   
-  T94   Alex Aversa  Detroit-Mercy, U of  84          +12   
-  T94   Joyce Trus  Murray State Univ.  84          +12   
-  T101   Annie Brophy  Notre Dame, U. of  85          +13   
-  T101   Kathleen Strandberg  North Carolina St.  85          +13   
-  T103   Daphne Parker  Louisville, Univ. of  86          +14   
-  T103   Katie Allare  Notre Dame, U. of  86          +14   
-  T103   Kylie Fuller  Northwestern Univ.  86          +14   
-  T103   Joanna Saleeby  North Carolina St.  86          +14   
-  T103   Kate Coons  Indiana University  86          +14   
-  T103   Cammyann Stith  Jackson State Univ.  86          +14   
-  T109   Candice Wiley  Louisville, Univ. of  87          +15   
-  T109   Julie Kim  Notre Dame, U. of  87          +15   
-  T109   Marni Achterhoff  Detroit-Mercy, U of  87          +15   
-  T109   Morgan Cross  Murray State Univ.  87          +15   
-  T109   Jackie Brown  Jackson State Univ.  87          +15   
-  T109   Alainna Stefan  Detroit-Mercy, U of  87          +15   
-  T115   Eyglo Oskarsdottir  Oklahoma State  88          +16   
-  T115   Megan McKinney  Murray State Univ.  88          +16   
-  117   Terra Miller  Illinois State Univ.  91          +19   
-  T118   Erica Payton  Jackson State Univ.  92          +20   
-  T118   Jennifer Sells  Jackson State Univ.  92          +20   
-  120   Melanie White  Baylor  93          +21   
-  T121   Amy Breakwell  Jackson State Univ.  94          +22   
-  T121   Rachel McHenry  Detroit-Mercy, U of  94          +22   
-  123   Colette Hansen  Detroit-Mercy, U of  95          +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Arizona State 297 297

3 Juliana Murcia (2) 71 71

T15 Jaclyn Sweeney (3) 75 75

T15 Jennifer Johnson (4) 75 75

T24 Carlota Ciganda (1) 76 76

T59 Giulia Molinaro (5) 80 80

2 Southern California 299 299

T8 Inah Park (5) 73 73

T11 Cyna Rodriguez (2) 74 74

T15 Lizette Salas (3) 75 75

T27 Jennifer Song (1) 77 77

T27 Belen Mozo (4) 77 77

3 Purdue 303 303

T1 Thea Hoffmeister (5) 70 70

T27 Numa Gulyanamitta (2) 77 77

T39 Laura Gonzalez (1) 78 78

T39 Maude-Aimee LeBlanc (4) 78 78

T59 Paula Reto (3) 80 80

T4 Oregon, U. of 305 305

T1 Kendra Little (1) 70 70

T27 Ashley Edwards (2) 77 77

T27 Cheyenne Hickle (5) 77 77

T69 Kate Hildahl (4) 81 81

T86 Erica Omlid (3) 83 83

T4 Oklahoma State 305 305

T4 Victoria Park (2) 72 72

T24 Courtney McKim (3) 76 76

T27 Caroline Hedwall (1) 77 77

T59 Hillary Wood (5) 80 80

T115 Eyglo Oskarsdottir (4) 88 88

6 New Mexico 306 306

T4 Jodi Ewart (1) 72 72

T39 Rebecca Hellbom (2) 78 78

T39 Britney Choy (3) 78 78

T39 Sarah Salvo (5) 78 78

T59 Bethany Buchner (4) 80 80

7 Florida State Univ. 308 308

T8 Jessica Negron (4) 73 73

T27 Maria Salinas (3) 77 77

T52 Lacey Agnew (1) 79 79

T52 Hannah Thomson (5) 79 79

T69 Macarena Silva (2) 81 81

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2010, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T8 Mississippi, U. of 309 309

T15 Jillian Brodd (5) 75 75

T27 Haley Millsap (3) 77 77

T39 Sara Grantham (1) 78 78

T52 Natalie Gleadall (4) 79 79

T69 Haley Sanders (2) 81 81

T8 Kent State 309 309

T4 Martina Gavier (1) 72 72

T39 Sarah Bradley (4) 78 78

T39 Mandi Morrow (5) 78 78

T69 Mercedes Germino (2) 81 81

T86 Shamira Marshall (3) 83 83

10 Michigan State 310 310

T15 Aimee Neff (2) 75 75

T27 Laura Kueny (1) 77 77

T39 Lindsey Solberg (4) 78 78

T59 Caroline Powers (3) 80 80

T79 Shannon Warner (5) 82 82

T11 Denver, Univ. of 312 312

T8 Kimberly Kim (3) 73 73

T52 Ellie Givens (2) 79 79

T59 Stephanie Sherlock (1) 80 80

T59 Kelly Drack (5) 80 80

T69 Sarah Faller (4) 81 81

T11 Georgia 312 312

T15 Marta Silva Zamora (1) 75 75

T27 Milena Savich (3) 77 77

T39 Emilie Burger (2) 78 78

T79 Carolina Andrade (4) 82 82

T86 Kendall Wright (5) 83 83

13 Louisville, Univ. of 315 315

T11 Sara-Maude Juneau (1) 74 74

T11 Laura Anderson (5) 74 74

T69 Anna-Karin Ljungstrom (3) 81 81

T103 Daphne Parker (2) 86 86

T109 Candice Wiley (4) 87 87

14 Baylor 316 316

T11 Hannah Burke (1) 74 74

T27 Lene Hafsten-Morch (4) 77 77

T79 Jaclyn Jansen (2) 82 82

T86 Chelsey Cothran (3) 83 83

120 Melanie White (5) 93 93

15 Illinois State Univ. 317 317

T15 Stacey Miller (1) 75 75

T52 Marisa Milligan (3) 79 79

T69 Laura Harris (2) 81 81

T79 Britt Knutson (4) 82 82

117 Terra Miller (5) 91 91

16 Indiana University 318 318

T39 Laura Nochta (1) 78 78

T39 Jackie Yanch (2) 78 78

T52 Kellye Belcher (5) 79 79

T86 Pamela Burneski (3) 83 83

T103 Kate Coons (4) 86 86
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

17 San Diego State Univ 319 319

T4 Malin Enarsson (1) 72 72

T69 Gina Clark (5) 81 81

T79 Stephanie Arcala (2) 82 82

T94 Christine Wong (3) 84 84

T94 Samantha Roberts (4) 84 84

18 Northwestern Univ. 321 321

T15 Kelsey Lindenschmidt (4) 75 75

T59 Lauren Weaver (1) 80 80

T79 Alex Lederhausen (2) 82 82

T94 Rebecca Lederhausen (5) 84 84

T103 Kylie Fuller (3) 86 86

19 Tulsa 324 324

T27 Sarah Elliot (2) 77 77

T69 Shu-Yin Liu (4) 81 81

T86 Kristina Merkle (1) 83 83

T86 Marita Engzelius (3) 83 83

T94 Abby Allford (5) 84 84

T20 North Carolina St. 328 328

T59 Julie Saleeby (3) 80 80

T59 Brooke Baker (5) 80 80

T86 Emily Street (1) 83 83

T101 Kathleen Strandberg (2) 85 85

T103 Joanna Saleeby (4) 86 86

T20 Notre Dame, U. of 328 328

T15 Becca Huffer (2) 75 75

T79 Katie Conway (4) 82 82

T101 Annie Brophy (1) 85 85

T103 Katie Allare (3) 86 86

T109 Julie Kim (5) 87 87

22 Murray State Univ. 336 336

T69 Andrea Downer (2) 81 81

T94 Joyce Trus (1) 84 84

T94 Caroline Lagerborg (5) 84 84

T109 Morgan Cross (4) 87 87

T115 Megan McKinney (3) 88 88

23 Detroit-Mercy, U of 352 352

T94 Alex Aversa (2) 84 84

T109 Alainna Stefan (1) 87 87

T109 Marni Achterhoff (5) 87 87

T121 Rachel McHenry (3) 94 94

123 Colette Hansen (4) 95 95

24 Jackson State Univ. 357 357

T103 Cammyann Stith (2) 86 86

T109 Jackie Brown (4) 87 87

T118 Jennifer Sells (1) 92 92

T118 Erica Payton (3) 92 92

T121 Amy Breakwell (5) 94 94
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Huffer Notre Dame 2.50 -2 
K. Kim Denver 2.75 -1 
R. Hellbom N Mexico 2.75 -1 
V. Park OK State 2.75 -1 
K. Little Oregon 2.75 -1 
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 2.75 -1 
A. Neff Mich St. 2.75 -1 
O. Lansing Drake 3.00 E 
J. Ewart N Mexico 3.00 E 
P. Burneski Indiana 3.00 E 
C. Andrade Georgia 3.00 E 
C. Powers Mich St. 3.00 E 
M. Silva Zamora Georgia 3.00 E 
S. Elliot Tulsa 3.00 E 
I. Park USC 3.00 E 
G. Molinaro Arizona St 3.00 E 
A. Downer Murray St. 3.00 E 
S. Juneau Louisville 3.00 E 
N. Gulyanamitta Purdue 3.00 E 
B. Baker NC State 3.00 E 
H. Burke Baylor 3.00 E 
M. Salinas FL State 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Miller Ill. State 3.90 -1 
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 3.90 -1 
K. Kim Denver 4.00 E 
K. Lindenschmidt N'western 4.00 E 
K. Little Oregon 4.00 E 
J. Murcia Arizona St 4.00 E 
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 4.00 E 
M. Gavier Kent State 4.00 E 
N. Gulyanamitta Purdue 4.10 +1 
C. Rodriguez USC 4.10 +1 
L. Salas USC 4.10 +1 
J. Johnson Arizona St 4.10 +1 
J. Song USC 4.10 +1 
I. Park USC 4.10 +1 
S. Juneau Louisville 4.10 +1 
J. Sweeney Arizona St 4.20 +2 
C. McKim OK State 4.20 +2 
M. Milligan Ill. State 4.20 +2 
J. Brodd Ole Miss 4.20 +2 
C. Ciganda Arizona St 4.20 +2 
H. Thomson FL State 4.20 +2 
J. Negron FL State 4.20 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Bauer Michigan 4.50 -2 
J. Saleeby NC State 4.50 -2 
J. Murcia Arizona St 4.50 -2 
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 4.50 -2 
J. Ewart N Mexico 4.50 -2 
M. Gavier Kent State 4.50 -2 
K. Little Oregon 4.75 -1 
L. Gonzalez Purdue 4.75 -1 
M. Savich Georgia 4.75 -1 
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 4.75 -1 
E. Burger Georgia 4.75 -1 
L. Anderson Louisville 4.75 -1 
V. Park OK State 4.75 -1 
J. Negron FL State 4.75 -1 
C. Hedwall OK State 5.00 E 
L. Agnew FL State 5.00 E 
H. Millsap Ole Miss 5.00 E 
M. LeBlanc Purdue 5.00 E 
S. Salvo N Mexico 5.00 E 
A. Edwards Oregon 5.00 E 
A. Neff Mich St. 5.00 E 
M. Silva Zamora Georgia 5.00 E 

Eagles 
M. Gavier Kent State 1

Birdies 
M. Gavier Kent State 5
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 5
L. Gonzalez Purdue 5
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 5
K. Little Oregon 4
J. Murcia Arizona St 4
J. Sweeney Arizona St 4
J. Yanch Indiana 4
S. Miller Ill. State 3
K. Belcher Indiana 3
H. Thomson FL State 3
C. Andrade Georgia 3
C. Ciganda Arizona St 3
L. Anderson Louisville 3
A. Bauer Michigan 3
R. Hellbom N Mexico 3
B. Huffer Notre Dame 3
K. Lindenschmidt N'western 3
V. Park OK State 3
J. Brodd Ole Miss 3
J. Song USC 3
S. Elliot Tulsa 2

Pars 
H. Burke Baylor 16
L. Salas USC 15
I. Park USC 15
S. Juneau Louisville 14
J. Ewart N Mexico 14
A. Neff Mich St. 13
K. Kim Denver 13
J. Negron FL State 13
M. Salinas FL State 13
C. Hickle Oregon 13
K. Little Oregon 12
P. Reto Purdue 12
V. Park OK State 12
H. Millsap Ole Miss 12
C. Rodriguez USC 12
J. Murcia Arizona St 12
L. Solberg Mich St. 12
J. Potter Missouri 12
B. Choy N Mexico 12
C. Hedwall OK State 12
C. McKim OK State 12
S. Salvo N Mexico 11
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